Trinity Health Of New England, Inc

Amounts Generally Billed
Federal Poverty Level 201% to 400% Discount

Effective:

07/01/2025

Hospitals

Saint Francis Hospital and Medical Center
Inpatient
Outpatient

Saint Mary's Hospital
Inpatient
Outpatient

Johnson Memorial Hospital
Inpatient
Outpatient

Mercy Hospital
Inpatient
Outpatient

Mount Sinai Rehabilitation Hospital
Inpatient
Outpatient

PS&R ran 07/14/2025 for service period 07/01/2024 - 06/30/2025 and paid dates 07/01/2024 - 07/14/2025

Reimbursement

72,996,040
42,241,475

27,951,731
25,256,480

3,227,956
9,317,501

28,918,024
39,521,459

6,429,192
216,162

-

Charges

268,466,746
204,837,136

87,637,570
113,247,548

6,610,159
41,465,259

56,457,473
116,744,443

16,402,507
1,921,992

FPL
Discount

72.21%
79.38%

68.11%
77.711%

51.17%
77.62%

48.87%
66.15%

60.81%
89.75%





