

Trinity Health Of New England, Inc
Amounts Generally Billed
Federal Poverty Level 201% to 400% Discount
Effective: 07/01/2025

Hospitals	Reimbursement	Charges	FPL Discount
Saint Francis Hospital and Medical Center			
Inpatient	\$ 72,996,040	\$ 268,466,746	72.21%
Outpatient	\$ 42,241,475	\$ 204,837,136	79.38%
Saint Mary's Hospital			
Inpatient	\$ 27,951,731	\$ 87,637,570	68.11%
Outpatient	\$ 25,256,480	\$ 113,247,548	77.71%
Johnson Memorial Hospital			
Inpatient	\$ 3,227,956	\$ 6,610,159	51.17%
Outpatient	\$ 9,317,501	\$ 41,465,259	77.62%
Mercy Hospital			
Inpatient	\$ 28,918,024	\$ 56,457,473	48.87%
Outpatient	\$ 39,521,459	\$ 116,744,443	66.15%
Mount Sinai Rehabilitation Hospital			
Inpatient	\$ 6,429,192	\$ 16,402,507	60.81%
Outpatient	\$ 216,162	\$ 1,921,992	89.75%

PS&R ran 07/14/2025 for service period 07/01/2024 - 06/30/2025 and paid dates 07/01/2024 - 07/14/2025